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No. F-(23)/EXAM-CONDUCT/2019/5.216/ 1Y) <o~ &9 Dated: 12 |12 ]9

MERCY BACK EXAM FORMS SCHEDULE

The Director/Principal
- All Affiliated Colleges/Institutions
UNDER JURISDICTION OF RTU, Kota

Sub:- Fee schedule for filling up online examination forms for Mercy Back (odd & even semester
and annual scheme) exams and improvement of midterm/sessional examination forms for
{odd & even semester and annual scheme) exams 2019-20.

Ref.- Order no. No.F-(23)/RTU-EXAM CONDUCT/2019-20/5.222/13498-513 & 13514-529
dated 22.11.2019,

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the University order no. No.F-(23)/RTU-EXAM CONDUCT/2017-18/5. 222/
13498-513 & 13514-529 dated 22.11.2019, a mercy chance has been granted to students of B.
" Tech. 2006 to 2011, B. Tech. LEEP 2007 to 2012, BHMCT 2006 to 2011, B. Arch. 2006 to 2009,
" MCA 2006 to 2013, MBA 2006 to 2015 and BBA 2013 admitted batches. In pursuance of above
- orders, the fee schedule for filling up online examination forms and improvement of
" midterm/sessional examination forms for all odd & even semesters and annual scheme

(Mercy Back) exam 2019-20 of following courses & batches students are as below:-

Sr. | Name of Permitte | Exam fee (in Rs.) Dates for Dates for
No | Class/ d filling up of Online
Semester Batches Online Exam | payment
Exams. (Enrolme forms {for
nt Year) Colleges
' only)
1. {B.Tech.I Exam fee Rs. 2000/- per Back
Year : 2006 paper up to maximum fee of
(Mercy Back) | admitted | Rs.4000/-. Normal/Single | w.e.f.
Examination | batch In addition to above Rs. 120/- Fee: w.e.f. 23.01.202
2019-20 only per paper for Improvement Exam | 20.12.2019 0 to
fee of midterm /sessional to 27.01.202
examination. 20.01.2020 0
2, | B.Arch.1 2006
Year admitted -do- -do- -do-
(Mercy Back) | batch ’
Examination | only ]
3. | MBA IYear 2006 Exam fee Rs. 2000/ - per Back
(Mercy Back) | admitted | paper up to maximum fee of -do- -do-
Examination | batch Rs.4000/-.
only In addition to above Rs.300/- per
paper for Improvement Exam fee
of midterm /sessional
examination ™~
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4, | BHMCT Ito | 2006 Exam fee Rs. 2000/- per Back
IV Year admitted | paper up to maximum fee of -do- -do-
(Mercy Back) | batch Rs.4000/-. Per year Exam
Examination | only In addition to above Rs. 120/-
per paper for Improvement Exam
fee of midterm/sessional
examination.
5. |B.Tech.1to |2007 to |Exam fee Rs. 2000/- per Back
VIII Semester | 2011 paper up to maximum fee of Rs. -do- -do-

(Mercy Back) | admitted | 4000/- per semester, Subject to
Examination | batches maximum of Rs. 16000/- for all
2019-20 only odd and even semesters.

In addition to above, Rs. 120/-
per paper for Improvement exam
fee of midterm/sessional

examination.
6. B. Tech. 2007 to
(LEEP) III to 2012
VIII Semester | admitted -do- . -do- -do-

(Mercy Back) | batches
Examination | only

7. !|BHMCT 1to | 2007 to
VII Semester | 2011 -do- -do- -do-
(Mercy Back) | admitted
Examination | batches

_ only
8. | B. Arch.Ito 2007 to
X Semester 2009 -do- _ ~-do- -do-

(Mercy Back) | admitted
Examination | batches

: only
9. |BBAIto VI 2013
Semester admitted -do- -do- -do-

(Mercy Back) | batch
Examination | only

10, | MCA Ito VI 2006 to Exam fee Rs. 2000/- per Back
Semester 2013 paper up to maximum fee of Rs. -do- -do-
(Mercy Back) | admitted | 4000/- per semester, Subject to
Examination ! batches maximum of Rs. 10000/- for all
only odd and even semesters. -

In addition to above fee Rs.300/-
per paper for Improvement in
midterm /sessional examination.

11. | MBA Ito IV 2007 to
Semester 2015 -do- -do- -do-
(Mercy Back) | admitted
Examination | batches
only
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. No separate/off-line form for improvement in midterm exam will be accepted.
. Candidates appearing in Back paper examination and desirous to improve their

performance in midterm/sessional paper, are required to fill Online improvement option
with their relevant back paper (s) examination form. If improvement option is not chosen
his/ her earlier performance shall automatically carry forward.

. The University has adopted mode of payment of above fee through ON-LINE net banking

payment system. The Payment shall not be accepted through other physical modes (viz.
DD/Challan) for which an office order has already been issued and sent to all institutions
as well as published on RTU web site (i.e. www.rtu.ac.in). Further, you are required to send
the copy of on-line fee paid Challan/s along with list of students (system generated) to the
office of Controller of Examination, RTU, Kota within 10 days from the last date of filling up
the exam forms.

. In no case, examination froms of any other admitted batches which are not mentioned

above, will be accepted. In case of any wrong forms submission, concerned college will be
held responsible.

Ensure that hard copy of duly filled and signed exam forms with attachment of relevant
backlog mark sheet (s} is kept with college. In case of any dispute/requirement, it will be
called by RTU. :

%}\x\ \ Al

(Prof. A. K. Dwivedi)
Controller of Examination

Copy to:-

1.P.S. to HVC

2.Dean, Faculty Affairs, RTU, Kota

3.DR (Exam), RTU, Kota

4. AR/ Incharge (Question Paper), RTU, Kota
5.Web Master, RTU, Kota

6.Data Processing Agency, RTU, Kota
7.Student Help Line, RTU, Kota

\\7}* AT

(Dr. j Jain)
Deputy Registrar (Exam)
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